1 - 11 - 1
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONSMECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
POWER MAGNETICSPOWER MAGNETICS
Gate Drive 22 mm ToroidGate Drive 22 mm Toroid
phone (305) 662-7276 e-mail:sales@falcomex.com www.falco.com
BDT022.PDF REV: F1 01/08
Front View SchematicSide View PCB Layout (Top)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
0.850
[21.59]
0.600
[15.24]
7
6
4
B
INCHES [mm]
0.025
[0.63] SQ
2
4
6
5
8
7
L1
Sec. #1
Sec. #2
8
C
±0.020
[0.50]
0.700
[17.78]
2
5
8
0.200
[5.08]
GATE
GATE
DRIVE
L(mH)
1 Sec#1 Irms Sec#2 Irms Turns Volts-µsec
min. (amp) max. (amp) max. Ratio max
T87015 0.960 1.0 0.600 0.600 1.0 1:1:1 185.0 1.100 / 27.94 1.040 / 26.42 1.200 / 30.48 0.130 / 3.30
T87130 1.500 20.0 0.400 0.400 2.0 1:1:1 230.0 1.100 / 27.94 1.200 / 30.48 1.200 / 30.48 0.250 / 6.35
FALCO PART
NUMBER
D nom.
in / mm
Freq.
(KHz)
RoHS PART
NUMBER
A max.
in / mm
B max.
in / mm
C max.
in / mm
LL(µH)
2
max.
Frequency range from 50 KHz to 300 KHz.
Drive inductance from 960 µH at 0.60 Amps.
Dual gates with 1:1 or 1:1.5 turns ratio available.
Leakage inductance less than 3 µH.
Meets UL,IEC &VDE safety standards.
3750 Volts of isolation between gate & drive.
Frequency range from 50 KHz to 300 KHz.
Drive inductance from 960 µH at 0.60 Amps.
Dual gates with 1:1 or 1:1.5 turns ratio available.
Leakage inductance less than 3 µH.
Meets UL,IEC &VDE safety standards.
3750 Volts of isolation between gate & drive.
( BDT022 Series )( BDT022 Series )
A
e-fax: (520) 752-3268
MAX. DIM :
L = 27.94 mm
W= 30.48 mm
H = 30.48 mm
D
1. Inductance L tested at 0.25 V.
2. LL tested at 10 KHz & 0.25 V.
3. All turns ratios are available up to 5 windings.
6 4
4 5
72
0.200
[5.08]
Hole Dia. (X6)
[1.14]0.045